corner of Section 27, Township 1, Range 16 East 
or approximately thirty-three (33) feet south of 
the Northeast corner of Section 28, Township 1, 
North, Range 16 East of the 6th P.M. in Rich-
ardson County, Nebraska and running south ap-
proximately two thousand seven hundred and 
eleven (2,711) feet to the north bank of “Pony 
Creek”; also known as a portion of 651 Avenue 
running south of 704 Road to the north bank of 
“Pony Creek”. 

Huppert was present for the hearing along 
with one person from the public. No one was in 
attendance that was against the closing.